own state license. 

Solve through Commission 
Rule. 

Statutory change/opening 
compact NOT needed. 

ARTICLE 4 – MULTISTATE 
LICENSE REQUIREMENTS 
(These are the requirements 
the applying massage 
therapist must meet) 

2. Have completed at least six 
hundred and twenty-five (625) 
clock hours of Massage 
Therapy education or the 
substantial equivalent which 
the Commission may approve 
by Rule. 

2. Satisfy one of the following: 
a. Completion of at least six 
hundred and twenty-five (625) 
clock hours of Massage 
Therapy education; or 
b. Graduation from an 
educational program that 
meets the minimum 
qualifications for licensure in 
the home state and two (2) 
years of continuous licensure 
with a Single-State License in 
good standing in the Home